
General $2,415,850

Capital Outlay $1,814,367

Special Education $337,035

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $0.726

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $1.371

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$0

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$0Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $912,698,546

Owner Occupied $133,768,589

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $196,655,220

Total $1,243,122,355

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

18.5

34.1%

43.3

$50,140Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 381.083

9-12 159.709

401.255

175.282

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 549.430 585.762

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 599

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 72

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 14.7%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 10.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

93.8%

44

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 902

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 589

Educational Funds $10,494

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 590.88

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

32

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.3

21.7

19.9

21.8

21.4

88

2021-2022 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 8.638 9.225

502 N 2nd St, Groton, SD  57445

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,794

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,805,446

PK Instruction $34,147

Adult Instruction $0

$645,653

$33,291

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $32,295

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $287,056

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $4,033,299

County $38,803

State $332,934

Federal $267,208

Total $4,672,244

$1,721,085

$0

$0

$220,009

$918,470

$0

$5,740

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,941,094 $924,210

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$78,342

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$1,238

$0

$260,622

$517,012

$350,404

$0

$99,768

$2,242

$221

$0

$0

$0

$760,956

$41,698

$160,857

$23,068

$16,606

$21,850

$1,226

$0

$95,392

$120,812

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$167,039 $6,045 $0

$0 $138,006 $0

$770,164 $15,714 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,504,710

$37,667

$0

$189,454

$344,471

$113,118

$0

$237,842

$170,697

$77,363

$53,073

$30,000

$0

$126,535

$754,039

$13,522

$0

$55,265

$130,580

$34,116

$0

$85,184

$37,515

$29,253

$12,934

$2,295

$0

$14,178

$99,941

$15,224

$0

$172,177

$34,321

$12,289

$0

$308,137

$26,079

$29,145

$2,360

$0

$0

$91,546

$205,739

$2,264

$0

$98,114

$5,068

$10,766

$78,444

$84,077

$117,183

$119,231

$9,974

$0

$0

$77,892

$0

$0

$0

$5,948

$0

$0

$59,562

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,483

$0

$0

$289

$27,882

$2,795

$0

$70,639

$15,756

$1,772

$0

$0

$760,956

$18,602

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Groton Area School District 06-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$291,883 $234,914

$5,224,184 $1,186,701 $901,324Total Expenditures

$3,884,930 $1,168,881 $791,219 $808,751 $65,511 $906,174


