as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Groton Area School District 06-6

502 N 2nd St, Groton, SD 57445

Home County: Brown Area in Square Miles: 902

Stu	dent	Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	599
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	589
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	590.88
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	72
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	88
% Special Needs Students*	14.7%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	10.4%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	93.8%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.8
Number of Graduates	44

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$50,140
Avg Years of Experience	18.5
% with Advanced Degrees	34.1%
Certified Instructional Staff	43.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

(-)	
English	19.9
Math	21.7
Reading	21.3
Science	21.8
Composite Score	21.4
Number Tested	32

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$65,794

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	8.638	9.225
KG-8	381.083	401.255
9-12	159.709	175.282
Total	549.430	585.762

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,494

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$0
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$0

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$1,243,122,355
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$196,655,220
Owner Occupied	\$133,768,589
Agricultural	\$912,698,546

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$2,415,850
Capital Outlay	\$1,814,367
Special Education	\$337,035
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$0.726
Capital Outlay	\$1.371
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$4,033,299	\$1,721,085	\$918,470	Impact Aid	
County	\$38,803	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemp	tion
State	\$332,934	\$0	\$5,740	Capital Projec	ts
Federal	\$267,208	\$220,009	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$4,672,244	\$1,941,094	\$924,210	Other Enterprise	e

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,805,446	\$120,812	\$645,653
PK Instruction	\$34,147	\$1,238	\$33,291
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$260,622	\$99,768	\$160,857
Administration Services	\$517,012	\$2,242	\$23,068
Fiscal Services	\$167,039	\$6,045	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	s \$0	\$138,006	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$770,164	\$15,714	\$0
Transportation Services	\$350,404	\$221	\$16,606
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$21,850
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$32,295	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$760,956	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$287,056	\$41,698	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,224,184	\$1,186,701	\$901,324

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,504,710	\$754,039	\$99,941	\$205,739	\$0	\$7,483
PK Instruction	\$37,667	\$13,522	\$15,224	\$2,264	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$189,454	\$55,265	\$172,177	\$98,114	\$5,948	\$289
Administration Services	\$344,471	\$130,580	\$34,321	\$5,068	\$0	\$27,882
Fiscal Services	\$113,118	\$34,116	\$12,289	\$10,766	\$0	\$2,795
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$78,444	\$59,562	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$237,842	\$85,184	\$308,137	\$84,077	\$0	\$70,639
Transportation Services	\$170,697	\$37,515	\$26,079	\$117,183	\$0	\$15,756
Other Support Services	\$77,363	\$29,253	\$29,145	\$119,231	\$0	\$1,772
Community Services	\$53,073	\$12,934	\$2,360	\$9,974	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$30,000	\$2,295	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$760,956
Co-Curricular	\$126,535	\$14,178	\$91,546	\$77,892	\$0	\$18,602
Total Expenditures	\$3,884,930	\$1,168,881	\$791,219	\$808,751	\$65,511	\$906,174

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.